

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

Department of Controller of Examinations Rajbati, Burdwan- 713104

It is notified for information of all concerned that the dates of submission of fees and forms of B.Sc. in Bio-Technology (Hons.) & B.Sc. in Bio-Chemistry (Hons.) under B.U. affiliated Self-Financing Course of U.G. CBCS 5th Semester Examination-2019 and fees structure have been made as under.

The Principal /Teacher-in-Charge of Colleges / Institutions of the above said course are requested to give wide publicity to it for information of the candidates concerned and arrange for holding the Examination accordingly. The programme and other information are available to Burdwan University website - www.buruniv.ac.in.

- 1. Dates of Examination form fill up through Examination Form list by colleges within:22/01/2020 to 28/01/2020
- 2. Dates of Submission of filled up Printed Form list duly signed by Examinees & Principal concerned along with Cash Challan to C.E.'s Deptt. by the Colleges: without late fees 03/02/2020 with late fees 04.02.2020.
- Examination Fees and other alied fees structure have been made as under followed by the previous fees structure of Part-I, Part-III, Examinations syestem untill further order for new U.G. CBCS System.
- A. Examination Fees for each part:

First chance

: Rs. 1,000/- per candidate.

2nd chance

: (a) Rs. 600/- upto two subjects

(b) Rs. 900/- more than two subjects

Enrollment Fees in each semester 50/- Per candidate.

Spot assessment fees in each part: Rs. 150/- per candidates

Centre fees @ RS.100+20/-(Rs.100/- as centre fee and Rs.20/- as generator fee) and

following fees for conducting different practical examination-

I).B.Sc (Hons)in Bio-Technology :Rs.240/-(for 5th sem)

II).B.Sc (Hons)in Bio-Chemistry :Rs.160/-(for 5th sem)

III) Late fees Rs. 100/-(if)

- 4) Dates of submission of Examination and other Fees are to be deposited by Colleges or Institution within-03/02/2020 to the University Cash counter of Finance Department along with a statement showing the number of candidates appearing at the examinations.
- 5) The payment may be made in favour of Finance Officer, the University of Burdwan by Draft / online transfer / Others mode within: 03/02/2020

Date of commencement of U.G. (CBCS) Sem, 5th Examination: 11.02.2020

S/d- Dr. Anindya Jyoti Pal

Controller of Examinations Date 24/01/2020

No.C.E.-Sectt/U.G./CBCS/B.Sc.inBio-Tech.(H)& Bio-Chem.(H)/prof../sem-V/2019/06(5)

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. Principals of all affiliated Colleges.
- 2. All Officers of this University.
- 3. All Sections of the C.E's Deptt., B.U.
- 4. Cash Section, Finance Dept., B.U.
- 5. Webmaster, B.U.

Controller of Examinations